



(1)

926.WP7824.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7824 OF 2025**

MOHAMMAD SHAKIR ABDUL HAMEED  
VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION  
AND SPORTS DEPT., MUMBAI AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. S. B. Gandhe, counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. H. S. Dhande, AGP for the respondent/State  
Mr. B. N. Jaipurkar, counsel for the respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 02.04.2026**

1. At the request of Mr. B. N. Jaipurkar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 2, stand over to 15.04.2026.

2. We direct the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 2 to verify whether the subject matter in the present petition stands covered by the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court so that the matter can be proceeded with further.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)